

T.P.(Crl.) No. 107 OF 2003

ITEM No.49

Court No. 5

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition.(Crl.) No. 107/2003

S. PULLA REDDY

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay)

Date : 22/09/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s) Mr.R.Venkataramani,Sr.Adv.
Mr.Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.
Mr.P.Venkat Reddy,Adv.
Mr.Ashok,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr.Dhauan Ragive,Sr.Adv.
Mr.D.Rama Krishna Reddy,Adv.
Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.
Mr.Chandrasekhar Reddy,Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Transfer Petition is dismissed in terms of the signed order placed on the file.

(Vijay Aggarwal)
COURT MASTER AR-cum-PS

(N.K.Gandhi)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO.107 OF 2003

S.Pulla Reddy ... Petitioner (s)

versus

State of Andhra Pradesh & Ors....Respondent (s)

O R D E R

Heard learned senior counsel appearing on either side. At this stage of the proceedings, we do not find any concrete or substantial material to countenance the claim for transfer of the case to court outside the State. The Transfer Petition shall stand dismissed.

.....J.[DORAISWAMY RAJU]

.....J.
[ARIJIT PASAYAT]

New Delhi,
September 22, 2003.